
1

S.No.    Date

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

Polynomials

Acid base and salt

First Flight: Nelson Mandela ; Poem: Fire And Ice

2 2-12-2025

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

3-12-2025

Science
6PM-7PM

Science
6PM-7PM

Chemical reactions and Equation 

 Real numbers

Chemical reactions and Equation 

First Flight: A Letter to God; Poem: Dust of Snow

Polynomials

the rise of nationalism in europe

Chemical reactions and Equation 

3

S.st
5PM-6PM

 the rise of nationalism in europe 

Crash Course Cum Test Series Plan  Class:10(CBSE) 
(01 Dec 2025 to 11 Feb 2026)

 Syllabus

1 1-12-2025

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Real numbers

4 4-12-2025



2

Sunday 
Self-Study /Doubt Session

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Linear equation in two variables

S.st
5PM-6PM

resources and development 

Science
6PM-7PM

Metal and Non metal 

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Quadratic Equations

Science
5PM-6PM

Metal and Non metal 

First Flight: From the diary of Anne Frank; Poem: Fog
English

6PM-7PM

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

First Flight: Two Stories About Flying

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Linear equation in two variables

Acid base and salt

Linear equation in two variables

power sharing 

Acid base and salt

8 9-12-2025

5 5-12-2025

6 6-12-2025

7 8-12-2025

7-12-2025



3

Arithmetic Progression
 Maths

4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

nationalism in India 

Carbon and it's compound

Arithmetic Progression

Carbon and it's compound

First Flight: Glimpses of India; Poem: The Ball Poem

Sunday 
Self-Study /Doubt Session

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

Quadratic Equations

nationalism in India 

Metal and Non metal 

Quadratic Equations

Metal and Non metal 

First Flight: Glimpses of India

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

12-12-2025

13-12-2025

14-12-2025

9 10-12-2025

11-12-202510

11

12



4

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Arithmetic progression

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

Life process 

First Flight: Madam Rides the Bus

Life process 

Coordinate geometry

forest and wildlife 

Carbon and it's compound

Coordinate geometry

Carbon and it's compound

First Flight:Mijbil the Otter; Poem: Amanda

Coordinate geometry

federalism 

18-12-202516

13

14

15

15-12-2025

16-12-2025

17-12-2025



5

Science
5PM-6PM

Life process 

English
6PM-7PM

English
6PM-7PM

First Flight: The Sermon at Benaras

Sunday 
Self-Study /Doubt Session

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Triangles

S.st
5PM-6PM

print, culture and the modern world 

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Life process 

Triangles

Triangles

sectors of indian economy
S.st

5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
6PM-7PM

Life process 

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Circles

Science
5PM-6PM

Life process 

First Flight: The Proposal

17

18

19

20

19-12-2025

20-12-2025

21-12-2025

22-12-2025

23-12-2025



6

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

Circles

water resource

Control and Coordination

25/12/2025 (Christmas)

Circles

Control and Coordination

Poetry: A Tiger in the Zoo & How to Tell Wild Animal

26-12-2025

Science
6PM-7PM

27-12-2025

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

agriculture

Control and Coordination

28/12/2025 (Sunday)

Trigonometric ratios

21 24-12-2025

22

23



7

Control and Coordination

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

1/1/2026 (New Year)

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

29-12-2025

30-12-2025

31-12-2025

Poetry: The Trees & For Anne Gregory

T ratios of complementary angles

gender, religion and cast

Reproduction

Trigonometric identities

Reproduction

Poem: The Tale of Custard & Practice

T-ratios of some particular angles

24

25

26



8

Science
6PM-7PM

Heredity

Trigonometric identities

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

the making of a global world 

TAD-1
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Maths
Maths Paper Discussion

Heights and Distances

Science
6PM-7PM

Reproduction

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Trigonometric identities

Science
5PM-6PM

Heredity

English
6PM-7PM

Footprints: A Triumph of Surgery

05-01-2026

6-1-2026

globalization and the indian economy 2-1-2026

3-1-2026

4-1-2026

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Sunday 
Self-Study /Doubt Session

29

27

28



9

English
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Heights and Distances

Science
5PM-6PM

Heredity

English
6PM-7PM

Footprints: The Thief Story ; Writing Skills : Essay, Letter, & Notice

TAD-2
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Science

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Heights and Distance

S.st
5PM-6PM

political parties 

Science
6PM-7PM

Heredity

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Light

Footprints: The Midnight Visitor 

Science
5PM-6PM

Perimeter and Area of plane figures

7-1-2026

08-01-2026

09-01-2026

10-01-2026

30

31

32



10

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

Sunday   (TAD-3)
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

English

Area of circle,sector and segment

outcomes of democracy 

Light

Area of circle,sector and segment

Light

Volume and surface Areas of solid

Human Eye and Colourful World

Footprints: A Question of Trust

English
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Grammar: Tenses & Reported Speech

(TAD-4)
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Social Science 

Volume and surface Areas of solid

lifeline of national economy 

Light

11-01-2026

12-1-2026

13-1-2026

35

36

14-01-2026

15-1-2026

16-1-2026

33

34



11

Statistics

money and credits 

Electricity 

Statistics

Electricity 

Footprints: The Making of a Scientist+Footprints: The Necklace

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

 (TAD-5)
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Maths 

Sunday

Volume and surface Areas of solid

Electricity

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

Footprints: Footprint without Feet ; Grammar : Modals

 (TAD-6)
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Science

English
6PM-7PM

19-1-2026

20-01-2026

21-1-2026

22-1-2026

37

38

39

17-01-2026

18-1-2026



12

Statistics

English
6PM-7PM

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Statistics

S.st
5PM-6PM

political parties 

Magnetic effect of electric current 
Science

6PM-7PM
 Maths

4PM-5PM
Probability

Science
5PM-6PM

Magnetic effect of electric current 

Footprints: Bholi ; Grammar:  Subject Verb Agreement

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

TAD-7
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

English

Sunday

Republic Day

TAD-8
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Social Science

development 

Electricity 

27-1-2026

28-1-2026

29-1-2026

23-1-2026

24-1-2026

25-1-2026

40

26-1-2026

41

42



13

3-2-2026

4-2-2026
5-2-2026
6-2-2026
7-2-2026
8-2-2026
9-2-2026

10-2-2026
11-2-2026

Mantasha Ma'am  23 lecture
Raqeeb Sir 23 lecture
Maths 44 lecture
Science 44 lecture

TAD-12 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Social Science
Self-study

TAD-13 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths
Self-study

TAD-14 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Science

 Maths
4PM-5PM

Science
5PM-6PM

English
6PM-7PM

TAD-10 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Science 

Self-study
TAD-11 (Test- Analysis Discussion) English

Self-study

Our Environment 

Grammar: Determiners

 Maths
4PM-5PM

S.st
5PM-6PM

Science
6PM-7PM

Our Environment 

Sunday

Probability

Probability

political parties 

TAD-9
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Maths
30-1-2026

31-1-2026

1-2-2026

2-2-202644

Finisher

43


