

## Crash Course Cum Test Series Plan Class:10(CBSE)

(01 Dec 2025 to 11 Feb 2026)

S.No.	Date	Syllabus	
1	1-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Real numbers
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	the rise of nationalism in europe
		Science 6PM-7PM	Chemical reactions and Equation
2	2-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Real numbers
		Science 5PM-6PM	Chemical reactions and Equation
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: A Letter to God; Poem: Dust of Snow
3	3-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Polynomials
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	the rise of nationalism in europe
		Science 6PM-7PM	Chemical reactions and Equation
4	4-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Polynomials
		Science 5PM-6PM	Acid base and salt
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: Nelson Mandela ; Poem: Fire And Ice

5	5-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Linear equation in two variables
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	power sharing
		Science 6PM-7PM	Acid base and salt
6	6-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Linear equation in two variables
		Science 5PM-6PM	Acid base and salt
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: Two Stories About Flying
	7-12-2025	<b>Sunday</b> <b>Self-Study /Doubt Session</b>	
7	8-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Linear equation in two variables
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	resources and development
		Science 6PM-7PM	Metal and Non metal
8	9-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Quadratic Equations
		Science 5PM-6PM	Metal and Non metal
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: From the diary of Anne Frank; Poem: Fog

9	10-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Quadratic Equations
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	nationalism in India
		Science 6PM-7PM	Metal and Non metal
10	11-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Quadratic Equations
		Science 5PM-6PM	Metal and Non metal
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: Glimpses of India
11	12-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Arithmetic Progression
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	nationalism in India
		Science 6PM-7PM	Carbon and it's compound
12	13-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Arithmetic Progression
		Science 5PM-6PM	Carbon and it's compound
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: Glimpses of India; Poem: The Ball Poem
	14-12-2025	<b>Sunday</b> <b>Self-Study /Doubt Session</b>	

13	15-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Arithmetic progression
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	forest and wildlife
		Science 6PM-7PM	Carbon and it's compound
14	16-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Coordinate geometry
		Science 5PM-6PM	Carbon and it's compound
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight:Mijbil the Otter; Poem: Amanda
15	17-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Coordinate geometry
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	federalism
		Science 6PM-7PM	Life process
16	18-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Coordinate geometry
		Science 5PM-6PM	Life process
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: Madam Rides the Bus

17	19-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Triangles
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	sectors of indian economy
		Science 6PM-7PM	Life process
18	20-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Triangles
		Science 5PM-6PM	Life process
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: The Sermon at Benaras
	21-12-2025	<b>Sunday Self-Study /Doubt Session</b>	
19	22-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Triangles
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	print, culture and the modern world
		Science 6PM-7PM	Life process
20	23-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Circles
		Science 5PM-6PM	Life process
		English 6PM-7PM	First Flight: The Proposal

21	24-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Circles
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	water resource
		Science 6PM-7PM	Control and Coordination
<b>25/12/2025 (Christmas)</b>			
22	26-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Circles
		Science 5PM-6PM	Control and Coordination
		English 6PM-7PM	Poetry: A Tiger in the Zoo & How to Tell Wild Animal
23	27-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Trigonometric ratios
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	agriculture
		Science 6PM-7PM	Control and Coordination
<b>28/12/2025 (Sunday)</b>			

24	29-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	T-ratios of some particular angles
		Science 5PM-6PM	Control and Coordination
		English 6PM-7PM	Poetry: The Trees & For Anne Gregory
25	30-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	T ratios of complementary angles
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	gender, religion and cast
		Science 6PM-7PM	Reproduction
26	31-12-2025	Maths 4PM-5PM	Trigonometric identities
		Science 5PM-6PM	Reproduction
		English 6PM-7PM	Poem: The Tale of Custard & Practice
<b>1/1/2026 (New Year)</b>			

27	2-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Trigonometric identities
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	globalization and the indian economy
		Science 6PM-7PM	Reproduction
28	3-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Trigonometric identities
		Science 5PM-6PM	Hereditry
		English 6PM-7PM	Footprints: A Triumph of Surgery
	4-1-2026	Sunday Self-Study /Doubt Session	
	05-01-2026	TAD-1 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths Maths Paper Discussion	
29	6-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Heights and Distances
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	the making of a global world
		Science 6PM-7PM	Hereditry

30	7-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Heights and Distances
		Science 5PM-6PM	Heredity
		English 6PM-7PM	Footprints: The Thief Story ; Writing Skills : Essay, Letter, & Notice
	08-01-2026	<b>TAD-2</b> <b>(Test- Analysis Discussion)</b> <b>Science</b>	
31	09-01-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Heights and Distance
		S.st 5PM-6PM	political parties
		Science 6PM-7PM	Heredity
32	10-01-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Perimeter and Area of plane figures
		Science 5PM-6PM	Light
		English 6PM-7PM	Footprints: The Midnight Visitor

	11-01-2026	<b>Sunday (TAD-3)</b> <b>(Test- Analysis Discussion)</b> <b>English</b>	
33	12-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Area of circle,sector and segment
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	outcomes of democracy
		Science 6PM-7PM	Light
34	13-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Area of circle,sector and segment
		Science 5PM-6PM	Light
		English 6PM-7PM	Grammar: Tenses & Reported Speech
	14-01-2026	<b>(TAD-4)</b> <b>(Test- Analysis Discussion)</b> <b>Social Science</b>	
35	15-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Volume and surface Areas of solid
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	lifeline of national economy
		Science 6PM-7PM	Light
36	16-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Volume and surface Areas of solid
		Science 5PM-6PM	Human Eye and Colourful World
		English 6PM-7PM	Footprints: A Question of Trust

	17-01-2026	<b>(TAD-5)</b> <b>(Test- Analysis Discussion)</b> <b>Maths</b>	
	18-1-2026	<b>Sunday</b>	
37	19-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Volume and surface Areas of solid
		Science 5PM-6PM	Electricity
		English 6PM-7PM	Footprints: Footprint without Feet ; Grammar : Modals
	20-01-2026	<b>(TAD-6)</b> <b>(Test- Analysis Discussion)</b> <b>Science</b>	
38	21-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Statistics
		S.t 5PM-6PM	money and credits
		Science 6PM-7PM	Electricity
39	22-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Statistics
		Science 5PM-6PM	Electricity
		English 6PM-7PM	Footprints: The Making of a Scientist+Footprints: The Necklace

40	23-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Statistics
		S.st 5PM-6PM	development
		Science 6PM-7PM	Electricity
	24-1-2026	<b>TAD-7</b> <b>(Test- Analysis Discussion)</b> <b>English</b>	
	25-1-2026	Sunday	
	26-1-2026	Republic Day	
	27-1-2026	<b>TAD-8</b> <b>(Test- Analysis Discussion)</b> <b>Social Science</b>	
41	28-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Statistics
		S.st 5PM-6PM	political parties
		Science 6PM-7PM	Magnetic effect of electric current
42	29-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Probability
		Science 5PM-6PM	Magnetic effect of electric current
		English 6PM-7PM	Footprints: Bholi ; Grammar: Subject Verb Agreement

	30-1-2026	<b>TAD-9</b> <b>(Test- Analysis Discussion)</b> <b>Maths</b>				
43	31-1-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Probability			
		<u>S.st</u> 5PM-6PM	political parties			
		Science 6PM-7PM	Our Environment			
	1-2-2026	Sunday				
44	2-2-2026	Maths 4PM-5PM	Probability			
		Science 5PM-6PM	Our Environment			
		English 6PM-7PM	Grammar: Determiners			
Finisher	3-2-2026	TAD-10 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Science				
	4-2-2026	Self-study				
	5-2-2026	TAD-11 (Test- Analysis Discussion) English				
	6-2-2026	Self-study				
	7-2-2026	TAD-12 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Social Science				
	8-2-2026	Self-study				
	9-2-2026	TAD-13 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths				
	10-2-2026	Self-study				
	11-2-2026	TAD-14 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Science				
	Mantasha Ma'am	23 lecture				
	Raqeeb Sir	23 lecture				
	Maths	44 lecture				
	Science	44 lecture				